Rusk County Forestry Department

311 Miner Ave. E. Suite 115
Ladysmith, WI 54848
Office: (715) 532-2113

RUSK COUNTY LAND AND FORESTRY COMMITTEE

DATE: TUESDAY, MAY 20, 2025
PLACE: RUSK COUNTY GOVERNMENT CENTER MEETING ROOM
TIME: 3:00 PM

MEETING WILL BE ACCESSIBLE BY VIDEO CONFERENCE
To link with your computer video and/or audio: Join the meeting now

CALL TO ORDER
APPROVAL OF MINUTES - APRIL 15, 2025
PUBLIC COMMENT - limit of 3 minutes per person

MONTHLY REPORTS

w N

4.

Parks and Recreation Report
Timber Sales Report
Administrator’s Report

Public Trail Committee Report

DISCUSSION AND POSSIBLE MOTION

Request to advertise Public Trails AdHoc Committee Appointments
Blue Hills Trail Association Reroute

Award Spring 2025 Timber Sale Bids

Budget Oversight Committee Resolution

Closed Session — Announced by chair

Timber Sale Contract Extensions. Pursuit to WI Stats 19.85(1)(e). Chair announces closed
session for deliberating or negotiating the purchasing of public properties, the investing of
public funds, or conducting other specified public business, whenever competitive or
bargaining reasons require a closed session.

Open Session — Discussion/action as may be necessary or appropriate on matters discussed
in closed session.

Out of County Travel
e WCFA Legislative, Certification Meeting — June 3", Merrill

e Jerrad, Dane

This agenda was prepared by Jerrad Macholl under the Direction of Phil Unterschuetz, Chairman Land and Forestry Committee

Posted: 5/16/2025 11:.00 AM


https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_NjFlNjVjODAtYzQ2Yi00NGRmLTg5NjgtMTQ3MWQ5YzZiMTA2%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22ab2ea94e-380c-49b1-869f-cc7cacf13e78%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%2227b92027-07eb-4bbf-908c-5c44dbf6bb09%22%7d

7. Budget Review

8. Review and Approve Bills
9. Set the Next Meeting Date
10. Adjourn

Requests from persons with disabilities who need assistance to participate in this meeting should be made to the County Clerk ’s Office at 715-532-
2100 with as much advance notice as possible. At any time, a quorum of a County Committee or of the County Board may be present at the meeting to
observe the proceedings, but no action will be taken except by those Committee Members for the stated Committee meeting and only on noticed
agenda items.

This agenda was prepared by Jerrad Macholl under the Direction of Phil Unterschuetz, Chairman Land and Forestry Committee

Posted: 5/16/2025 11:.00 AM



Rusk County Land and Forestry Committee
Meeting Minutes
April 15, 2025

Land and Forestry Committee Present: P. Schneider, P. Unterschuetz, K. Halbur, A. Hampton, J. Biller

Others Present: J. Macholl, H. Woldhuis, D. Jochimsen (DNR), B. Grunseth, G. Sihsmann, J. Waeltz, R. Ellwanger,
0. Martin

CALL TO ORDER
The monthly meeting of the Rusk County Land and Forestry Committee was called to order at 3:02 p.m. on
Tuesday, April 15, 2025.

APPROVAL OF MINUTES:
Motion by Biller, and second by Schneider to approve the March 18, 2025 meeting minutes as presented. Motion
carried

PUBLIC COMMENT:
Public spoke on request for clarification of Archway request by ATV Club.

MONTHLY REPORTS

Parks and Recreation Report:

Jerrad reported on behalf of Mike: conducting campground inspections, making repairs, and removal of
hazardous trees. Docks to be installed next week, water will be turned on at campgrounds within the next
couple weeks — weather pending. Applications for recreation grants were submitted, two summer LTE workers
begin May 20,

Timber Sale Report:
Jerrad reported on behalf of Dane: Timber Sales are quiet, working on marking timber sales. Klein working on
Bald Hill, will haul once restrictions are lifted. Lots of wood waiting to be hauled.

Administrator Report:

Jerrad reported: Clean report from Forest Tent Caterpillar testing. Attend spring WFCA meeting, working on
Carbon Credit request to purchase reports, and received grant check for tree planting — crew will begin planting
around May 1%, Attend Elk advisory committee meeting, working with Blue Hills Trail Association regarding west
side trails and Excelsior Road use area. Received email confirmation regarding confiscated bond checks for
Franzen sales. Received a request to adjust committee meeting schedule to accommodate County Board agenda
updates. Waiting for updates for testing radios in the Blue Hills.

DISCUSSION AND POSSIBLE MOTION

Spring Timber Bid Packets:

The committee reviewed packets as presented.

Motion by Biller, second by Hampton to Accept spring bid packets as presented. Motion Carried.
Motion by Schneider, second by Hampton to advertise spring timber sales. Motion Carried.

Rusk Riders Archway Request:

The committee discussed the request as presented. No cost to the County, Rusk Riders and Weyerhaeuser
snowmobile club will do labor and absorb all cost.

Motion by Schneider, second by Hampton to approve request. Motion Carried.
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Rusk County Land and Forestry Committee
Meeting Minutes
April 15, 2025

Murphy Pavilion Use:

The committee discussed the request as presented.

Motion by Biller, second by Halbur to approve donation of the pavilion use May 13-18" to the Ice Age Trail
Alliance. Motion Carried.

Equipment for Auction:

The committee discussed the request as presented.

Busted utility trailer — no longer road legal.

Snowmobile trailer — department no longer has a snowmobile.

Honda Rancher — no longer repairable.

Motion by Biller, second by Schneider to put items up for Auction. Motion Carried.

Equipment Purchase Request:
Department will look into cost for replacement ATV.

Logo Use Request:
The committee discussed the request as presented.
Motion by Hampton, second by Schneider to approve use of County Logo as requested. Motion Carried.

Motion by Hampton, second by Schneider to enter into a closed session at 3:54 PM. All responded Yes, Biller
Abstains.

Closed Session — Announced by Chair

Weirgor ATV Bridge pursuant to WI Stats 19.85(1)(g). Chair announces a closed session for conferring with legal
counsel for the government body who is rendering oral or written advice concerning strategy to be adopted by the
body with respect to litigation in which it is or is likely to become involved. Open Session at 4:05 PM.

Out-of-County Travel:
Elk Advisory Committee, April 10", Wausau —J. Macholl
Motion by Biller, second by Hampton to approve Elk Advisory out-of-county travel. Motion carried.

WCFA Summer Tour, June 18-20t", Hayward —J. Macholl, D. Gravesen, R. Zubrod, M. Zimmer, J. Moore, J. Smith,
P. Schneider, P. Unterschuetz

Motion by Halbur, second by Biller to approve WCFA Summer Tour out-of-county travel up to 52,000.00. Motion
carried.

Review and Approve Bills:
Motion by Biller, second by Hampton, to approve the March AP report as presented. Motion carried.

ADJOURNMENT
Motion by Halbur, second by Hampton to adjourn.

The meeting adjourned at 4:15 p.m.
The next meeting will be on Tuesday, May 20, 2025, at 3:00 p.m. in the County Board Room.

Minutes prepared by:
Heidi Woldhuis, Forestry Department Office Manager
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Request for Letters of Interest: Rusk County Public Trails Committee

The Rusk County Land and Forestry Committee is accepting Letters of Interest at Rusk County Clerk’s Office,
311 Miner Ave. E., Ladysmith, W1 54848 until . Letters will be reviewed at the Rusk County Land
and Forestry Committee Meeting in the Law Enforcement Center of the Courthouse on :

The Public Trails Committee comprises 7 members, representing tourism/ATV clubs, non-motorized recreation,
sportspeople, and Rusk County. Members will serve 3-year terms.

Letters must include why you are interested in serving on the committee and where you see the County Forest
going.

For more information, please contact: Rusk County Forest Administrator: jmacholl@ruskcountywi.us

All letters must be received by . Letters may be dropped off at the County Clerk’s Office,
received by mail, or emailed to: cmeyer@ruskcountywi.us



mailto:jmacholl@ruskcountywi.us

APPROVAL FOR OUT-OF-COUNTY TRAVEL

NAME: J. Macholl, D. Gravesen DEPARTMENT: Forestry

Date of travel: 6/3/25 Location: Merill

Meeting Purpose:

WCFA: Legislative, Certicication Committee Meeting

Registration Fee:  $$

Estimated Meals:  $$

Estimated Lodging:  $$

Miles @ .70cents:  $$ 195  136.50
Other:  $$
TOTAL $$ 136.50

COMMITTEE SIGNATURES:

Three to five signatures needed.




COUNTY OF RUSK

Payment Approval Report - Forestry Committee
Report dates: 1/1/2020-5/11/2025

Page: 1
May 12, 2025 10:37AM

Report Criteria:
Detail report.
Invoices with totals above $0 included.
Paid and unpaid invoices included.

Invoice Detail. GL account = "10052"-"10054","10060"-"10062","204"-"206","10024450","1008056114000"-"1008056114999","1005955201000"-"1005955201999","10081"-"10083","10085"-"10089"
Invoice Detail.Created date = 04/08/2025-05/11/2025

Vendor Name

Invoice Number

Description

Invoice Date Net Invoice Amount

GL Account and Title

ADF INC

AMAZON.COM

AMAZON.COM

AMAZON.COM

AMAZON.COM

AMAZON.COM

AMAZON.COM

AMAZON.COM

AMAZON.COM

AMAZON.COM

AMAZON.COM

AMAZON.COM

AMAZON.COM

AMAZON.COM

AMAZON.COM

CHIEF RIVER NURSERY COMPANY
CHIEF RIVER NURSERY COMPANY
CHIEF RIVER NURSERY COMPANY
CHIEF RIVER NURSERY COMPANY
CHIEF RIVER NURSERY COMPANY
CHIEF RIVER NURSERY COMPANY
CHIEF RIVER NURSERY COMPANY
CHIEF RIVER NURSERY COMPANY
ENGEL, DAVID S

FISTA

FRANZEN FOREST PRODUCTS
FRANZEN FOREST PRODUCTS
HOTEL MARSHFIELD

HOTEL MARSHFIELD

JUMP RIVER ELEC COOP INC
JUMP RIVER ELEC COOP INC
JUMP RIVER ELEC COOP INC
JUMP RIVER ELEC COOP INC
JUMP RIVER ELEC COOP INC

55336
111-1852600-1
111-7612580-0
111-7612580-0
111-7612580-0
111-7612580-0
112-0381286-1
112-0381286-1
112-0381286-1
112-0381286-1
112-0381286-1
112-0381286-1
112-2799590-4
112-6519412-3
112-9983260-0
2515924
2515924
2515924
2515924
2515924CR
2516406
2516406
2516406
04222025
19223

042125

042125

157890

157891
17501001 0305
17501001 0405
17501005 0305
17501005 0405
17501006 0305

UV CLEAR ACYRLIC PANELS
FLOOR SWEEPING COMPOUND

POST ITS

(2) SCISSORS PACKS

(2) CARDSTOCK

DISCOUNT

(4) SCENT PACKETS

EAR PLUGS

SAFETY GLASSES

(2) NITRITE GLOVES 6-MIL

BIG D ENZYM DIGESTER DEODORANT
DISCOUNT

URINAL SALT REMOVER

(2) CASE FOAMING HAND SANITIZER

CASE ZEP XZ-7 DISINFECTANT CLEANER
WHITE PINE FORESTRY PLUGS

DISCOUNT

TAX

SHIPPING AND HANDLING

REFUND OF ORDER 2515924

WHITE PINE FORESTRY PLUGS

DISCOUNT

SHIPPING AND HANDLING

GRANT ATV4320 TRAIL GRADING

CHAINSAW TRAINING

CONTRACT 2621 REIMBURSEMENT
CONTRACT 2621 REIMBURSEMENT
LODGING WCFA SPRING MEETING

LODGING WCFA SPRING MEETING
02/01/25-03/01/25 ACCT 17501001 MTHLY CHG
3/01/25-3/27/25 ACCT 17501001 MTHLY CHG
02/01/25-03/01/25 ACCT 17501005 MTHLY CHG
3/1/25-4/1/25 ACCT 17501005 MTHLY CHG
02/01/25-03/01/25 ACCT 17501006 MTHLY CHG

04/23/2025
03/28/2025
03/13/2025
03/13/2025
03/13/2025
03/13/2025
04/08/2025
04/08/2025
04/08/2025
04/08/2025
04/08/2025
04/08/2025
04/08/2025
04/21/2025
04/08/2025
03/25/2025
03/25/2025
03/25/2025
03/25/2025
03/28/2025
03/28/2025
03/28/2025
03/28/2025
04/22/2025
03/20/2025
04/21/2025
04/21/2025
03/28/2025
03/28/2025
03/05/2025
04/05/2025
03/05/2025
04/05/2025
03/05/2025

-

60.00
48.91
16.87
27.64
28.58
73-
72.00
44.46
54.67
22.86
92.35
2.86-
64.34
131.90
86.43
854.50
85.45-
48.65
115.36
933.06-
854.50
85.45-
115.36
680.00
145.00

,207.02

134.12
196.00
196.00
49.66
49.77
48.33
49.66
57.99

100-52-55201-249
100-61-56111-349
100-61-56111-319
100-61-56111-319
100-61-56111-319
100-61-56111-319
100-52-55201-249
100-61-56111-349
100-52-55201-349
100-52-55201-349
100-52-55201-249
100-52-55201-249
100-52-55201-249
100-52-55201-249
100-52-55201-349
100-61-56111-391
100-61-56111-391
100-61-56111-391
100-61-56111-391
100-61-56111-391
100-61-56111-391
100-61-56111-391
100-61-56111-391
204-62-56122-817
100-61-56111-339
100-61-46811-000

PARKS & REC-MAINTENANC
FORESTRY-WORKING SUPP
FORESTRY-OFFICE SUPPLIE
FORESTRY-OFFICE SUPPLIE
FORESTRY-OFFICE SUPPLIE
FORESTRY-OFFICE SUPPLIE
PARKS & REC-MAINTENANC
FORESTRY-WORKING SUPP
PARKS & REC-WORKING SU
PARKS & REC-WORKING SU
PARKS & REC-MAINTENANC
PARKS & REC-MAINTENANC
PARKS & REC-MAINTENANC
PARKS & REC-MAINTENANC
PARKS & REC-WORKING SU
FORESTRY - OTHER SUP &
FORESTRY - OTHER SUP &
FORESTRY - OTHER SUP &
FORESTRY - OTHER SUP &
FORESTRY - OTHER SUP &
FORESTRY - OTHER SUP &
FORESTRY - OTHER SUP &
FORESTRY - OTHER SUP &
ATV-4320 WEIRGOR TRAIL
FORESTRY-CONVENTIONS/
FORESTRY-STUMPAGE REV

100-24450 SEVERANCE TAX DUE DISTRICT 10

100-61-56111-339
100-61-56111-339
100-52-55201-229
100-52-55201-229
100-52-55201-229
100-52-55201-229
100-52-55201-229

FORESTRY-CONVENTIONS/
FORESTRY-CONVENTIONS/
PARKS & REC - UTILITIES
PARKS & REC - UTILITIES
PARKS & REC - UTILITIES
PARKS & REC - UTILITIES
PARKS & REC - UTILITIES




COUNTY OF RUSK

Payment Approval Report - Forestry Committee

Report dates: 1/1/2020-5/11/2025

Page: 2
May 12, 2025 10:37AM

Vendor Name

Invoice Number

Description

Invoice Date Net Invoice Amount

GL Account and Title

JUMP RIVER ELEC COOP INC
JUMP RIVER ELEC COOP INC
JUMP RIVER ELEC COOP INC
JUMP RIVER ELEC COOP INC
JUMP RIVER ELEC COOP INC
JUMP RIVER ELEC COOP INC
JUMP RIVER ELEC COOP INC
LADYSMITH ACE HARDWARE
LADYSMITH ACE HARDWARE
LADYSMITH ACE HARDWARE
LADYSMITH ACE HARDWARE
LADYSMITH ACE HARDWARE
LADYSMITH ACE HARDWARE
LADYSMITH ACE HARDWARE
LADYSMITH ACE HARDWARE
LADYSMITH ACE HARDWARE
LADYSMITH ACE HARDWARE
LADYSMITH ACE HARDWARE
LADYSMITH ACE HARDWARE
LADYSMITH NEWS

MED COMPASS

NELSON PAINT CO

NELSON PAINT CO

NELSON PAINT CO
NORTHWEST SANITARY INC
POINT & PAY LLC

POINT & PAY LLC

QUINN, JERRY

QUINN, JERRY

RASSBACH COMMUNICATIONS
RASSBACH COMMUNICATIONS
ROONEY DIGITAL LLC
ROONEY DIGITAL LLC
ROONEY DIGITAL LLC
ROONEY DIGITAL LLC
ROONEY DIGITAL LLC
ROONEY DIGITAL LLC
VERIZON WIRELESS

WE ENERGIES

WI COUNTY FORESTS ASSOC
WI COUNTY FORESTS ASSOC

17501006 0405
17501008 0305
17501008 0405
17501009 0305
17501009 0405
17501010 0305
17501010 0405
A04873/1
A08090/1
A09920/1
A12258/1
A12258/1
A16213/1
A16213/1
A16331/1
A16331/1
A21017/1
A21017/1
A21017/1
04142025
47246
100020296
100020296
100020296
108455

9669 022025
9669 041525
03032025
03192025

9797

9797

147467

147467

147561

147561

147561

147561
6107736660
5396079294
2025-045
2025-045

03/01/25-04/01/25 ACCT 17501006 MTHLY CHG
02/01/25-03/01/25 ACCT 17501008 MTHLY CHG
3/01/25-3/27/25 ACCT 17501008 MTHLY CHG
02/01/25-03/01/25 ACCT 17501009 MTHLY CHG
3/01/25-3/27/25 ACCT 17501009 MTHLY CHG
02/01/25-03/01/25 ACCT 17501010 MTHLY CHG
3/1/25-4/1/25 ACCT 17501010 MTHLY CHG
TITANIUM DRILL BIT

(2) DOOR SWEEP

WD40

(2) 32 0Z BLEACH

NITRATE GLOVES

GOJO SCRUBING WIPES

WD-40

WD 40

PAINT THINNER

(2) RODANT TRAPS

INSECT REPELANT

WD40 GAL

FORESTRY 2025 SUBSCRIPTION

(5) ANNUAL HEARING TESTS, (5) OSHA TRAINING, (1/2) PROCE
(3) MARKING GUN

HANDLING CHARGE

FREIGHT

3/25/2025 HOLDING TANK, DISPOSAL, FUEL SURCHARGE
FEBRUARY 2025 45 CAMPSITE CHARGES
MARCH 2025 53 CAMPSITE CHARGES

2021 HONDA DRAIN PLUG REPAIRS

03 HONDA ATV DIAGNOSTICS

MONTHLY NETWORK REPEATER MARCH 2025
CALLBOX DISPATCH RADIO

CAMPGROUND REMITTANCE ENVELOPES
FREIGHT

(1000) CAMPING BROCHURE

FREIGHT

FREIGHT

(1000) HUNTER WALKING TRAILS
02/05/2025-03/04/2025, ACCT 983216421-00001, 6107736660
02/05/25-03/04/25 ACCT 0717772340-00001 MTHLY CHRGS 539
(3) SPRING CFA MEETING ATTENDANCE

(8) AVENZA PRO SOFTWARE LICENSE

04/05/2025 60.21
03/05/2025 94.51
04/05/2025 5.77
03/05/2025 62.76
04/05/2025 33.90
03/05/2025 58.78
04/05/2025 58.89
02/27/2025 23.39
03/11/2025 25.18
03/17/2025 6.29
03/25/2025 13.98
03/25/2025 16.19
04/07/2025 20.69
04/07/2025 5.39
04/07/2025 6.29
04/07/2025 15.99
04/21/2025 14.38
04/21/2025 11.69
04/21/2025 32.39
04/14/2025 52.00
04/02/2025 148.75
04/09/2025 400.32
04/09/2025 8.50
04/09/2025 24.20
03/25/2025 433.95
02/20/2025 153.00
04/15/2025 294.50
03/03/2025 135.00
03/19/2025 80.00
03/01/2025 125.44
03/01/2025 35.84
03/31/2025 310.00
03/31/2025 14.36
04/13/2025 235.00
04/13/2025 9.94
04/13/2025 9.94
04/13/2025 235.00
03/04/2025 45.51
03/10/2025 469.16
04/04/2025 225.00
04/04/2025 639.92

100-52-55201-229
100-52-55201-229
100-52-55201-229
100-52-55201-229
100-52-55201-229
100-52-55201-229
100-52-55201-229
100-52-55201-349
100-52-55201-249
100-52-55201-349
100-52-55201-349
100-52-55201-349
100-61-56111-349
100-61-56111-349
100-61-56111-349
100-61-56111-349
100-52-55201-349
100-52-55201-249
100-52-55201-249
100-61-56111-319
100-61-56111-216
100-61-56111-217
100-61-56111-217
100-61-56111-217
100-52-55201-216
100-52-55201-290
100-52-55201-290
100-61-56111-249
100-61-56111-249
100-61-56111-225
100-52-55201-225
100-52-55201-349
100-52-55201-349
100-52-55201-216
100-61-56111-216
100-61-56111-319
100-61-56111-319
100-61-56111-225
100-61-56111-229
100-61-56111-339
100-61-56111-217

PARKS & REC - UTILITIES
PARKS & REC - UTILITIES
PARKS & REC - UTILITIES
PARKS & REC - UTILITIES
PARKS & REC - UTILITIES
PARKS & REC - UTILITIES
PARKS & REC - UTILITIES
PARKS & REC-WORKING SU
PARKS & REC-MAINTENANC
PARKS & REC-WORKING SU
PARKS & REC-WORKING SU
PARKS & REC-WORKING SU
FORESTRY-WORKING SUPP
FORESTRY-WORKING SUPP
FORESTRY-WORKING SUPP
FORESTRY-WORKING SUPP
PARKS & REC-WORKING SU
PARKS & REC-MAINTENANC
PARKS & REC-MAINTENANC
FORESTRY-OFFICE SUPPLIE
FORESTRY- CONTRACT SER
FORESTRY-TIMBER SALES E
FORESTRY-TIMBER SALES E
FORESTRY-TIMBER SALES E
PARKS & REC-CONTRACTE
PARKS & REC-POINT & PAY
PARKS & REC-POINT & PAY
FORESTRY - REPAIRS
FORESTRY - REPAIRS
FORESTRY-COMMUNICATIO
PARKS - COMMUNICATIONS
PARKS & REC-WORKING SU
PARKS & REC-WORKING SU
PARKS & REC-CONTRACTE
FORESTRY- CONTRACT SER
FORESTRY-OFFICE SUPPLIE
FORESTRY-OFFICE SUPPLIE
FORESTRY-COMMUNICATIO
FORESTRY- SHOP/ UTILITIE
FORESTRY-CONVENTIONS/
FORESTRY-TIMBER SALES E




COUNTY OF RUSK

Payment Approval Report - Forestry Committee

Report dates: 1/1/2020-5/11/2025

Page: 3
May 12, 2025 10:37AM

Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Invoice Amount GL Account and Title
WI COUNTY FORESTS ASSOC 2025-045 (3) FOREST METRIX SOFTWARE LICENSES 04/04/2025 540.00 100-61-56111-217 FORESTRY-TIMBER SALES E
WI COUNTY MUTUAL INSURANCE CO IN000013706 2025 ADDT'L INSURED CERTIFICATE-FUND VIIIl LAKE NEWCO A 03/21/2025 25.00 205-54-55440-513 SNOW TRAIL-LIABILITY INSU
WI DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 3738 WHITE OAK 03/25/2025 386.50 100-61-56111-391 FORESTRY - OTHER SUP &
WI DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 3738 BLACK WALNUT 03/25/2025 386.50 100-61-56111-391 FORESTRY - OTHER SUP &
WI DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 3738 SHIPPING 03/25/2025 14.00 100-61-56111-391 FORESTRY - OTHER SUP &
WI DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES UT1110UB 202 2017 HONDA UTV YEARLY RENEWAL 04/11/2025 5.00 100-61-56111-349 FORESTRY-WORKING SUPP
WI DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES UT1110UB 202 LATE FEE 04/11/2025 5.00 100-61-56111-349 FORESTRY-WORKING SUPP
WI DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES WINACS03114 2017 HONDA UTV YEARLY RENEWAL LATE FEE 04/03/2025 5.00 100-61-56111-349 FORESTRY-WORKING SUPP
XCEL ENERGY 920231733 02/23/2025-03/24/2025 ACCT 5263578043 MTHLY CHG 03/25/2025

Grand Totals:

47.83 100-52-55201-229 PARKS & REC - UTILITIES

10,512.21
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